
了
"も

レ

,マ (2をィ

`4ι

 :― '!

灯 継 辟UIPM MODERN UIPM
PENTATHLON INVITATION TETRATHLON

The Tartu Modem Pentathlon Club has pleasure to invite competitors to the 40. individual competition
TARTU MASTERS and to the Open Championship of Tartu in Tartu on the 8-10 of June, 2018.

The most important details are:

1. Registration: preliminary-16.04.2018, final-26.05.2018, payment-26.05.2018
2. The UIPM Masters-rules have to be obeyed.
3. Your participation is your own risk.
4. The entry fee is 100€ (MP), 70€ (MT) + 30€ (companion) and must be paid to the Tartu Modern

Pentathlon Club, IBAN:88972200221024038688 in SWEDBANK, SWIFT-BIC: HABAEE2X.
5. Accommodation: I night per person: single 35€, double 20€, triple l8€.
6. Program: Two Masters competitions. First is usual. Second for all in one agegroupe with

bonuspoints, usual shooting is changed to firegun shooting.

FJday        8.06

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

9.06

10.06

11.06

13:00

15:00

16:00

20:00

09:00

14:00

16:00

20:00

09:30

10:00

13:00

14:00

18:30

11:00

Arrival (hotel Aleksandri and hotel Starest)
Technical meeting on the shooting place
Shooting (Al-dr. Pushkin school, Uus 54)
Swimrning (Aura watercenter, Turu 10)

Fencing (Turu sporthall, Turu 8)
Running (Tamme stadium, Tamme pst 1)

Little eating on the riding place
Riding (Saksa Hobused, Sirgu, l0 km)
Awarding, dinner (Uhti k6rts, Uhti, l0 km)

Departure to shooting in EIva (25 km)
Firegun shooting 4x5 shots, distance 25 meter.
i. and 4. series to the moving targets
trip to Otepiiii sportcenter
Awarding, eating, and fun time (Otepiia golf)
Back to Tartu

Departure

Registration and questions

Tambet Kibal:e… lnail:lJlll壁Ll量J二塁llali co■ l tcli+3725079865

Wc are looking fonvard to wclcome you in Tartll.

Sincercly Yours,

T6nis Tiirik
Member of board鰍 胤 鉗d毬1為


