





## **INVITATION**

The Tartu Modern Pentathlon Club has pleasure to invite competitors to the 40. individual competition TARTU MASTERS and to the Open Championship of Tartu in Tartu on the 8-10 of June, 2018.

The most important details are:

- 1. Registration: preliminary-16.04.2018, final-26.05.2018, payment-26.05.2018
- 2. The UIPM Masters-rules have to be obeyed.
- 3. Your participation is your own risk.
- 4. The entry fee is 100€ (MP), 70€ (MT) + 30€ (companion) and must be paid to the Tartu Modern Pentathlon Club, IBAN: EE972200221024038688 in SWEDBANK, SWIFT-BIC: HABAEE2X.
- 5. Accommodation: 1 night per person: single 35€, double 20€, triple 18€.
- 6. Program: Two Masters competitions. First is usual. Second for all in one agegroupe with bonuspoints, usual shooting is changed to firegun shooting.

Friday	8.06	13:00	Arrival (hotel Aleksandri and hotel Starest)
		15:00	Technical meeting on the shooting place
		16:00	Shooting (Al-dr. Pushkin school, Uus 54)
		20:00	Swimming (Aura watercenter, Turu 10)
Saturday	9.06	09:00	Fencing (Turu sporthall, Turu 8)
		14:00	Running (Tamme stadium, Tamme pst 1)
		16:00	Little eating on the riding place
			Riding (Saksa Hobused, Sirgu, 10 km)
		20:00	Awarding, dinner (Uhti kõrts, Uhti, 10 km)
Sunday	10.06	09:30	Departure to shooting in Elva (25 km)
v		10:00	Firegun shooting 4x5 shots, distance 25 meter,
			3. and 4. series to the moving targets
		13:00	trip to Otepää sportcenter
		14:00	Awarding, eating, and fun time (Otepää golf)
		18:30	Back to Tartu
Monday	11.06	11:00	Departure

## Registration and questions

Tambet Kibal: e-mail: tambet.kibal@gmail.com tel: +372 5079865

We are looking forward to welcome you in Tartu.

Sincerely Yours,

Tambet Kibal Member of board Tõnis Tiirik Member of board